

Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency Regular Meeting Agenda March 3rd, 2020 at 5:30p.m. - Tuesday 99 James A. Garner Way Hempstead, NY 11550

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Waive the Reading /Approval of Minutes of February 4, 2020
- 3. Commissioner's Report
- 4. New Business
  - Resolution authorizing the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency to prepare and submit the 46<sup>th</sup> Program Year Community Development Block Grant funding application to Nassau County Office of Community Development.
  - b. Resolution adopting FYE 2021 Proposed Budget for the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency.
- 5. Executive Session
- 6. Upcoming Events
  - a. Foreclosure Intervention
    Saturday, March 21, 2020 10a.m 5p.m.
    Hofstra University, Hofstra USA Campus
    1000 Hempstead Turnpike, NY 11549
  - Resource Fair Thursday April 9, 2020 @ 6p.m. Kennedy Park, 335 Greenwich St, Hempstead NY 11550
- 7. Addendum
- 8. Adjournment

## INC. VILLAGE OF HEMPSTEAD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

## CDA BOARD of DIRECTORS

MAYOR DON RYAN Chairperson

TINA HODGE-BOWLES Vice-Chairperson

> CARMEN AYALA Member

> > KERIA BLUE Member

## FRANZ NICOLAS Member

CHARLENE THOMPSON, ESQ. Commissioner